
• 
SNOHOMISH HEALTH DISTRICT 
RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF HEALTH 

RESOLUTION NUMBER: 6 - 72 

• 
6 - 72 

RESOLUTION SUBJECT: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADOPTION OF 
1972 SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NUMBER THREE 

WHEREAS Snohomish Health District is participating in Public Law 
92-54 and providing employment for persons unemployed in accord
ance with the provisions of that Act, and 

WHEREAS Snohomish Health District has need for two (2) additional 
employees to provide for expanded public health services, and 

WHEREAS the local Emergency Employment Act office, which administers 
such program in Snohomish County, has approved the hiring of two 
(2) additional employees, 

·, 
NOW THEREFORE, the BOARD OF HEALTH of Snohomish Health District 
does adopt the attached Supplemental Budget Number Three increasing 
the 1972 agency Budget from $891,356.00 to $899,741.00. 

Adopted this 13th day of June 1972. 

Jtfi);i(P~ 
Moe Michelson, Chairman 

ATTEST: 

Claris Hyatt,M.D 
Health Officer 

June 13, 1972 



• 

Snohomish Health District 
1972 Budget 

• 

Supplemental Budget Number Three (EEA Employees from June 
through November) 

11 Salaries and Wages 

Monthly 
Salary 

Registered Nurse II $740 
Licensed Practical Nurse II 485 

13 Employee Benefits 

Total Supplemental Budget Number 3 

Present Budget 

Total Budget Expenditures 

Revenues 

Present Estimated Revenue 
Reimbursable funds from EEA Program 

Total Budget Revenue 

No 

1 
1 

Amount 
Budgeted 

$4,440 
2,900 

1,045 

$8,385 

891,356 

$899,741 

$891,356 
8,385 

$899,741 


